ICE REMOVAL ALONG IMPROVED STREETS, COUNTY AND STATE 

HIGHWAYS DURING YEAR 2012 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: 

SECTION 1: Authority is hereby given to the Commissioner of the Department of Streets 
and Sanitation to expend the sum of Twenty Million Three Hundred FiftyThousand Five 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($20,350,550) from the part of the Motor Fuel Tax Fund which has 
been or may be allocated to the City of Chicago for snow and ice removal along improved 
streets, county highways and state highways for the period of January 1, 2012 and ending 
December 31, 2012.